Quarterly

Budget

Review

Statement 30 September2020




1 Targeted reduion to roads capital expenditure of $1,000,000.
Considerable grant funding for expenditure on these assets has been

Commentary announced and will ensure that expenditure meets the

recommendations of the recent asset valuation and condition report.

Although the net operating result shows a healthy profit, and a small loss before Unfavourable varidons

capital items, there remains a major concern over the projected level of _ o

unrestricted cash. Even with the targeted reduction in capital expenditure T No material variations to date.

recommended in the report, the unrestricted cash figure is projected to reduce

to under $2.2m. In the current volatile climate this figure is uncomfortably low

O2yaARSNAY3 GKS Ylye O2yidiNXodziAy3d FILOG2NER GKIFG NB 2dzidARS O2dzy OAf Qa

A review of the apital works programme is scheduled in coming days to identify
the level of cuts that can be achieveand these results will be presented to
council when available.

O
N A

Budgeted Operating Result
¢tKS /2dzyOAt Qa LyO2YS YR 9EIBofted®ris | YR bSi hLISNI GAy3 wSadzZ G | NB
pages 4 &5 of this Review Statement.

The revised estimated net operating result for thearto 30 June 202@s a
surplusof $15,900,000 (original budget was aurplusof $15,902,000 and the
revised estimated result before capital grants asahtributions is a 309,000
deficit (original $£21,000 deficit).

Themajor changes detailed in this report arelated to timing of income and
expenditure

No new contracts were entered into during the period.

Budget Variations to the Operating Result

The budget adjustments recommended to Council for approval in this report
result in a neincreaseto the operatingsurplusof $1,000.

The material variations from the original budget for the year to date are
attributed to:

Favourable variatios

September 202@uarterly Budget Review 2



Report by Responsible Accounting Officer

The following statement is made in accordance with Clause 203(2) of the Local Government (General)
Regulations 2005:

It is my opinion thathe Quarterly Budget Review Statement for Cootamundra Gundagai Regional Council
for the quarter ended @9/20A Y RA O 1Sa GKIF G / 2dzy OAf Q& 20NBeE SOG SR FTAY I y 1
satisfactory at year end, having regard to the projected estimatesooine and expenditure

and the original budgeted income and expenditure.

Signed: date: 24 November2020

Tim Swan
Responsible Accounting Officer

September 202@Quarterly Budget Review



Income and Expense Budget Review

Cootamundra Gundagai Regional Council
Budget review for the quarter ended 30 September 2020

Income and Expenses Consolidated

Council Approved Changes

Carry Other than by Sept Revised Revised budget
|(so00's) Original Budget Forwards QBRS QBRS Dec QBRS Mar QBRS budget  Variations MNotes after variation | YTD Actual
Ill'll:DI'I'lE
Rates and Annual Charges 14,895 14,855 - 14,895 11,241
User Charges and Fees 7.873 7,873 (161} 7,712 1,727
Interest and Investment Revenues 210 210 . 210 20
Other Revenues 347 347 347 223
Grants & Contributions - Operating 10,209 10,209 24 10,234 1,405
Grants & Contributions - Capital 16,123 16,123 (14) 16,109 |- 1,985
Internal Plant Hire 3,475 3,475 - 3,475 1,128
Internal Overheads 1,878 1,878 1,878 -
Internal Easements - - . - .
Total Income from Continuing Operations 55,010 - - -« 55,010 (151) 54,859 13,759
|Expenses
Employee Costs 12,461 12,461 (71} 12,350 4,093
Borrowing Costs 281 281 281 23
Materials & Contracts 5,604 9,604 (129) 9,475 4,253
Plant Hire 2,342 2,342 - 2,342 971
Legal Costs 152 152 152 75
Consultants 96 S 96 198
Depreciation 8,940 8,540 8,940
Other Expenses 3,355 3,355 50 3,406 2,599
Internal Overheads 1,878 1,878 1,878
Internal Easements - - . - .
Total Expenses from Contin uing Operations 39,108 E - - 39,108 (150) 38,959 12,168
Met Operating Result from Continuing
Operations 15,902 E = = 15,902 (2) 15,900 1,591
|Net Operating Result before Capital ltems (221) - - - (221) 12 (209) 3,576

September 202@Quarterly Budget Review




Cootamundra Gundagai Regional Council

Budget review for the quarter ended 30 Septernber 2020

Income and Expenses by Business Unit

Council Approved Changes

Revised
Original Carry  Other than Revised budget after
[$0007s) Budget forwards by OBRS  SeptGBRS Dec QBRS Mar QBRS budget Variations  Mows variation YT Actual
Income
Developrment, Building and Compliance 315 325 115 440 326
Regulatory Services 602 602 = 602 189
Community and Culture 163 163 0 194 ir
Business Services & & - [ 4]
Finance and Customer Services 14,832 14,832 = 14,832 8,145
Executive Office 2,780 2,780 (290) 2,490 520
Operations Management BE6 BEE - BEE 536
Facilities 194 194 - 194 138
Recreation 176 176 - 176 99
Technical Services 4,718 4,718 = 4,718 368
Ciwvil Warks 4,213 4,213 6] 4,207 453
Asset Management 3977 3977 - 3917 1,357
Waste Services 3,154 3,154 = 3,154 2,661
W ater 4,784 4,784 = 4,784 958
SEwWer 14,221 14,221 - 14,221 |2.268)
Total Income from Continuing Operations 55,010 - - - 55,010 [151) 54,859 13,759
Exprenses
Development, Building and Compliance 1,041 1,041 (38) 1,003 338
Regulatory Services 1,114 1,114 {24) 1,090 343
Community and Culture 1,400 1,400 {39) 1,361 (1
Business Services 1,229 1,229 |21) 1,208 750
Finance and Customer Services 1,588 1,588 (as) 1,543 L
Executive Office 2,110 4,110 (389) 1721 H2B
Operations Management 919 919 485 1404 1.m7
Facilities 1,289 1,289 (50) 1,239 463
Recreation 1,626 1,626 (21) 1,605 853
Technical Services 2,294 2,294 - 2,294 1,018
Civil Warks 4,893 4,893 = 4,893 2,001
Asset Management 2,862 2,862 17 2,855 1,879
Waste Senvices 2,235 2,235 - 2,235 B19
Water 3,788 3,788 = 3,788 B0
SEWeT 1,779 1,779 - 1,779 428
Total Expenses from Continuing Operations 30,168 - - - 30,168 [150) 30,019 12,168
MNet Operating Result from Continuing Operations. 24,842 - - - 24,842 12) 24,840 1,591
Depreciation E,940 E,940 B840 -
Met Operating Result including depreciation 15,902 - - - - 15,902 2) 15,900 1,591
Met Operating Result before Capital Iterms (221) - - - - (221) 12 (209) 3576

September 202@Quarterly Budget Review




Detail of budget variations

Cootamundra Gundagai Regional Council

Budget review for the guarter ended 30 September 2020 [:U UTH m U n -
REGIDNAL
. - GUNDAGAI &
Income and Expenses Consolidated
Variance
Notes S000 Details
1 (161)|Project management fees of 15% were budgeted to be charged to SCCF round 3 projects. These amounts were not included in the costings for these
projects, and would result in budgets being exceeded. The charge has been reduced to 5%, with a further 5% deducted from operational budgets.
2 30 | State Government libraries funding exceeded expectations by $30,338.
3 (6)| Funding received from the Regicnal Roads Repair Programme is 56,250 lower than expected.
4 115 | Developer Contributions have exceeded the budgeted amount.
5 (129)| A community project funded by SCCF round 3 that was budgeted to pass through council will be managed by the community group.
Total (151}
Project management fees of 15% were budgeted to be charged to SCCF round 3 projects. These amounts were not included in the costings for these
projects, and would result in budgets being exceeded. The charge has been reduced to 5%, with a further 5% deducted from operational budgets.
[ {71)
7 (129)| A community project funded by SCCF round 3 that was budgeted to pass through council will be managed by the community group.
9 50 | Insurance costs have exceeded budget by 550,392,
10 Workers Compensation insurance has been reallocated within the budget with no net change.
Total (150)
Total (1)

September 202@Quarterly Budget Review




Capital budget review

September 202@Quarterly Budget Review



